RESOLUTION NO. 2022-14

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COACHELLA, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING A JOB TITLE CHANGE FROM PUBLIC WORKS STREETS MAINTENANCE WORKER TO GRAFFITI MAINTENANCE WORKER AND APPROVING A SALARY SCALE AT GRADE 5

WHEREAS, the Graffiti Maintenance Worker position will be recruited and filled immediately due to the vacancy and need within the Code Enforcement Division; and

WHEREAS, in preparation of the pending recruitment, staff evaluated the needs of the Graffiti Maintenance Worker; and

WHEREAS, the Graffiti Maintenance Worker position's stated duties are intended for the Public Works Street Maintenance Worker and staff recommends a change from Public Works Streets Maintenance Worker – Trainee I/II to Graffiti Maintenance Worker; and

WHEREAS, the salary scale for Graffiti Maintenance Worker request shall be adjusted from the existing pay grade 26 and approved to be set at Grade 5.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, DETERMINED, AND ORDERED by the City Council of the City of Coachella, as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. <u>Incorporation of Recitals.</u> The City Council hereby finds and determines that the foregoing Recitals of this Resolution are true and correct and hereby incorporated into this Resolution as though fully set forth herein.

<u>Section 2</u>. <u>Title</u>. Adopt Resolution No. 2022-14, a Resolution of the City Council of Coachella, California, Approving the Job Title Change from Public Works Streets Maintenance Worker – Trainee I/II to Graffiti Maintenance Worker and approving the revised job description, and setting the salary scale for Graffiti Maintenance Worker positions at Grade 5.

PASSED, APPROVED and **ADOPTED** this 9th day of February 2022.

Steven A. Hernandez	
Mayor	
ATTEST:	
Angela M. Zepeda	
City Clerk	

APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Carlos Campos		
City Attorney		

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) ss.
CITY OF COACHELLA)
	at the foregoing Resolution No. 2022-14 was duly adopted by coachella at a regular meeting thereof, held on the 9 th day of ote of Council:
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
Andrea J. Carranza, MMC	
Deputy City Clerk	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA